Event #1 Men’s 3 Mile Swim

Finish

Age 15-19

1% Joseph, Max

2" Dorne, Brian

39 Sturgeon, Samuel
4™ Crison, Eric

5" Pinili, Justin

6"  Priess, Henry
Age 20-24

1*  Mortimer, Justin
2" Dineen, Jed

Age 30-34

1 Behrens, Kristopher
2" Armstrong, Christopher
3 Keehan, Patrick
4™ Cleary, John

5" Hoover, Andy
Age 35-39

1% Kostich, Alex

2" Ney, Peter

39 Ketterling, David
4™ Neilan, David

5" Gale, Troy

6"  Fugua, Sean

Overall

10
31
32
33

11
12
14
17
18

13
22
23
28
29

Finish

Age 40-44

1 Levy, Grant

2" Becker, John

39 Pparks, Wesson

4™ Zhang, Hugo

5" Zamora, Anthony
6"  Cosner, Chris

7" Dickinson, Peter
8" Meyer, Eddie

9" Leventhal, Stanley

Age 45-49

1% Harper, Buzz

2" Nalli, Lyle

3 Daschbach, Rooney
4™ Royce, Steve

Age 50-54

1% Burns, Howard
2" West, Pat

3" Carpenter, Rick
4™ Philipson, Robert

Age 55-59

1%'  Dixon, Pat

2" Montgomery, Mac
3™  vanCleve, Don
4™ Owens, Bob

5" Briones, Lew

Age 60-64
1 Findley, Frederick

Overall

20
21
24
35
41
42

27
34

15
26
30
38

16
25
36
37
39

40




Event #2 Women’s 3 Mile Swim

Finish

Age 15-19

1 Boring, Christina
2" Walhovd, Julie
39 Tonelli, Marlena
4™ Blacker, Helen
5" Best, Edna

6"  Pauly, Jasmine
7" Grabarek, Kelly
8" Grabarek, Julie
Age 20-24

1% Hayes, Erin

2" Hoppe, Julie

39 Lopez, Jen
Age 25-29

1% Nicoletti, Suzy
2" Hobel, Emily
3 Hall, Laurie Jo
4™ Nash, Kristie
5" Kwon, Erina
Age 35-39

1% Keenan-Boling, Jill
2" Nellen, Valarie
3 Ruhliln, Julie

4™ Ashton, Amy

Overall

10
13
17
19
20

22
27

11
14
16
21

18
23

Finish

Age 40-44
1%t Dronch, Susan
2" Moore, Cat

Age 45-49

1% Cook, Jenny

2" Christensen, Heidi
3 Clark, Janice

Age 50-54
1%t Ciraulo, Christie

Age 55-59
1%t Nielsen, Kathleen
2"4  Watson, Katherine

Age 60-64
1%t Shockro, Ellen

Overall

12
24

15

28
29

26




Place  Age Group
Men 19 & Under Name

1 1 Nick Divan

2 2 Brent Nolan

3 3 Chad LaTourette

5 4 Jake Kinne

6 5 Greg Goodell

9 6 Matt Maya

11 7 Jeremy Smith

12 8 Bernard Damsen

15 9 Kevin Sellars

16 10 Chris Musso

17 11 Matthew Billington

23 12 Colin Gasper

32 13 Sasar Zomorodian
20-24

7 1 Jerry Silkatis
25-29

18 1 Stefan Hoffmeister

31 2 Andrew Burch
30-34

4 1 David Sway

13 2 John Mendell

20 3 Brian Weber

37 4 Brian Groven

39 5 Jim Radford
35-39

8 1 Eric Erenstoft

25 2 David Neilan
40 -44

10 1 Levy Grant

26 2 Stehen Childers

28 3 Bill Parks

33 4 John Blake

34 5 Greg Johnson

38 6 Tim Hickok

43 7 Brian Wright

Team
MVN
MVN
MVN
MVN

SEAL

SEAL

SEAL
CLOV

NOVA

MVN

UNAT
UCLA

SCAQ
SOBA

UNAT
UNAT

SOBA

UNAT

Time
19:55.67
19:56.46
19:58.03
21:32.79
21:36.01
22:51.57
23:10.15
23:16.53
24:10.73
25:08.77
25:29.71
27:29.51
32:37.19

21:39.83

25:38.86
30:53.72

21:30.15
23:33.75
25:50.90
35:53.45
37:25.72

21:55.22
27:46.75

23:00.94
28:04.43
29:31.44
32:43.33
33:02.40
35:59.37
57:37.48

1 Mile
Overall
1

2
3
5
6

11
14
15
21
23
24
38
51

25
50

17

58
61

10
40

13
41
44
52

59
70




Place  Age Group
Men 19 & Under Name
45 - 49
14 1 Bob Lindner
50 - 54
44 1 Patrick Leo
55 - 59
19 1 Tom Ettinger
24 2 Dennis Holderman
27 3 Mac Montgomery
35 4 Steve Hyde
36 5 Ken Tolar
40 6 John Daugherty
42 7 Page Henley
60 - 64
21 1 Tegze Haraszti
22 2 Eric Anderson
41 3 Kent Halbmaier

Team

ROSE

UNAT

HBSC
SOBA

Time

23:55.43

57:54.63

25:42.61
27:35.46
28:22.44
34:11.91
35:25.06
39:56.87
41:54.10

26:25.43
26:55.63
39:58.36

1 Mile
Overall

20

71

26
39
42
54
57
63
65

30
33
64




Place Age Group
Women 19 & Under Name

1 1 Yuen Kobayashi

2 2 Melinda Bolton

4 3 Adriana Quezada

5 4 Katelyn Solis

6 5 Brithney Wigley

8 6 Kaylee Miller

9 7 Taryn McCartin

11 8 Flavia McBride

12 9 Quianna Blackburn

13 10 Audra Davidson

18 11 Taylor Descamp
20-24

3 1 Keri Hehn

15 2 Sofia Walhovd
25-29

16 1 Andrea Azuma

24 2 Suzanne Dieriex
35-39

22 1 Karen Woods
40 - 44

17 1 Kalani Caldwell

19 2 Michelle Dokter

20 3 Colleen Bock

21 4 Kathleen Davids
45 - 49

7 1 Heidi Christensen

14 2 Kerri Lumbert Gentry
50-54

10 1 Christie Ciraulo

25 2 Sandra Field

26 3 Pat Maglasang
55-59

27 1 Sandra Trepasso
65 - 69

23 1 Jeanne Little

Team
MVN

SEAL

SEAL

CHAT

BAC

SEAL

COLA

SOBA

UNAT

SDSM

Time
21:37.08
21:41.95
23:30.65
23:39.89
23:42.13
25:46.35
26:18.50
26:53.32
26:58.47
27:03.29
30:26.55

22:58.45
27:24.77

28:45.40
42:08.17

37:24.27

30:26.12
30:44.95
35:08.63
35:14.86

25:07.78
27:24.37

26:50.16
48:21.76
48:56.74

56:27.70

37:58.79

1 Mile
Overall
7
9
16
18
19
27
29
32
34
35
48

12
37

43
66

60

a7
49
55
56

22
36

31
67

69

62




Event 5 Boys 200 Yd. Swim Overall Place

1% lwami, Brett SEAL 5:07.81 3
2nd Kiker, Duncan SEAL 5:17.79 11
39 parks, Connor MVN 5:36.09 5
4 Semmers, Nolan  SEAL 5:43.13 2
5" Beard Brett SEAL 6:27.38 6
Event 6 Girls 200 Yd. Swim

1% Chetwynd, Raselle MVN 4:50.98 1
2" Cahill, Sierra MVN 5:30.06 4
3 Gans, Alana SEAL 5:47.87 7
4" Dronch, Lauren SEAL 6:04.31 8
5 O'Toole, Catalina SEAL 6:15.24 9
6"  Luu, Michelle SEAL 6:18.93 10
7" Rominges, Coco 6:33.57 12
8" Rettberg, Nicqueline SEAL 6:54.50 13

ot Smith, Sarah SEAL 7:01.45 14



Event 7 Boys 400 Yd. Swim

Chetwynd, John MVN
Deshon, Spencer MVN
Heron, David MVN
Schnaars, George MVN
Willment, Cameron MVN
Newman, Gabriel Aquabears
Newman Zechariah Aquabears
Tong, Michael MVN
Beard, Alex SEAL

Event 8 Girls 400 Yd. Swim

Torok, Ashley

Westberg, Nika MVN
Luebben, Gabrielle SEAL
Ferreri, Jillian MVN
Dienex, Shannon SEAL

7:41.58
7:47.06
7:48.31
7:59.68
8:38.47
8:44.76
10:01.65
10:02.93

DQ

8:54.45
9:05.94
9:13.27
10:12.47
13:07.93

Overall Place
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Event 9 Boys 800 Yd. Swim

Cobau, William
Ferreri, Joseph
Zhang, Alek
Blake, Jack
Aguiar, Llorens
Aguiar, Marcel
Beard, Casey
Stipe, Cole
Rigby, Chase

Schumacher, Kristofer SEAL

MVN

IHAC
SEAL
SEAL
SEAL
SEAL
SEAL

Event 10 Girls 800 Yd. Swim

Urias, Sandrine IHAC
Marsh, Jessica IHAC
Watkins, Dari SEAL
Purcell, Marisa ESST
Perdue, Lisa IHAC
Westberg, Sasha MVN
Joseph, GiGi NOVA
Rodriguez, Amanda MVN
Zuniga, Stephanie IHAC
Ho, Sherry IHAC
Quan, Rachyl MVN
Zhang, Isabella IHAC
Kiker, Alana SEAL
Ferreri, Kelsi MVN
Youngerman, Jacelyn SEAL
Oshiro, Abigall SEAL
Luu, Jessica SEAL
Samp, Emma SEAL

9:39.27

9:56.51

10:11.85
11:01.27
12:38.85
12:40.36
13.26.19
13:41.36
13:43.92
16:07.61

9:43.76

9:57.34

10:04.95
10:20.50
10:21.84
10:29.26
11:00.04
11:00.57
11:01.90
11:31.19
12:03.16
13:57.51
13:58.88
14:07.75
14:24.60
14:28.74
14:29.53
16:30.14

Overall Place
1
3
6
12
16
17
18
19
20
27

Overall Place



Event 11 Boys 1200 Yd. Swim Overall Place

1% Deshon, Tyler 13:39.68 1
2" Fattal, Ryan 13:42.92

Event 12 Girls 1200 Yd. Swim Overall Place
15t Marks, Kim FAST 15:39.83 3
2" Walhovd, Danielle BAC 16:06.78 4
3" Zumiga, Elizabeth HAC 16:09.81 5
4™ Youngerman, Jillian SEAL 16:46.73 6
5t Troub, Jennifer BAC 17:55.74 7
6"  Peraza, Sarah Norwalk, CA 17:58.37 8
7 Scott, Kristina SEAL 18:52.40 9
8" Scott, Rebecca SEAL 18:58.23 10
gt Reed, Alix SEAL 20:18.65 11

10" Smith, Rebeca SEAL DQ



