Event #1 Men's 3 Mile Swim

Finish		Overall	Finish	Overall
Age 1 st	15-19 Joseph, Max	3	Age 40-44 1 st Levy, Grant	6
2 nd	Dorne, Brian	3 7	2 nd Becker, John	8
3 rd	Sturgeon, Samuel	10	3 rd Parks, Wesson	9
4 th	Crison, Eric	31	4 th Zhang, Hugo	20
5 th	Pinili, Justin	32	5 th Zamora, Anthony	21
6 th	Priess, Henry	33	6 th Cosner, Chris	24
	1 11000, 1101119	00	7 th Dickinson, Peter	35
Age	20-24		8 th Meyer, Eddie	41
1 st	Mortimer, Justin	1	9 th Leventhal, Stanley	42
2 nd	Dineen, Jed	19		
	, cca.	. •	Age 45-49	
Age	30-34		1 st Harper, Buzz	4
1 st	Behrens, Kristopher	11	2 nd Nalli, Lyle	5
2 nd	Armstrong, Christopher	12	3 rd Daschbach, Roone	
3 rd	Keehan, Patrick	14	4 th Royce, Steve	34
4 th	Cleary, John	17	,	
5 th	Hoover, Andy	18	Age 50-54	
	•		1 st Burns, Howard	15
Age	35-39		2 nd West, Pat	26
1 st	Kostich, Alex	2	3 rd Carpenter, Rick	30
2 nd	Ney, Peter	13	4 th Philipson, Robert	38
3 rd	Ketterling, David	22		
4 th	Neilan, David	23	Age 55-59	
5 th	Gale, Troy	28	1 st Dixon, Pat	16
6 th	Fugua, Sean	29	2 nd Montgomery, Mac	25
			3 rd VanCleve, Don	36
			4 th Owens, Bob	37
			5 th Briones, Lew	39
			Age 60-64	
			1 st Findley, Frederick	40

Event #2 Women's 3 Mile Swim

Finish		Overall	Finish	Overall
Age 1 st 2 nd 3 rd 4 th 5 th	15-19 Boring, Christina Walhovd, Julie Tonelli, Marlena Blacker, Helen Best, Edna Pauly, Jasmine	4 5 7 10 13 17	Age 40-44 1 st Dronch, Susan 2 nd Moore, Cat Age 45-49 1 st Cook, Jenny 2 nd Christensen, Heidi	12 24 3 6
7 th 8 th	Grabarek, Kelly Grabarek, Julie	19 20	3 rd Clark, Janice	25
Age 1 st	20-24 Hayes, Erin	8	Age 50-54 1st Ciraulo, Christie	15
2 nd 3 rd	Hoppe, Julie Lopez, Jen	22 27	Age 55-59 1 st Nielsen, Kathleen 2 nd Watson, Katherine	28 29
Age	25-29	_		
1 st 2 nd 3 rd 4 th 5 th	Nicoletti, Suzy Hobel, Emily Hall, Laurie Jo Nash, Kristie Kwon, Erina	2 11 14 16 21	Age 60-64 1 st Shockro, Ellen	26
Age 1 st 2 nd 3 rd 4 th	35-39 Keenan-Boling, Jill Nellen, Valarie Ruhliln, Julie Ashton, Amy	1 9 18 23		

Place	Age Group				1 Mile
<u>Men</u>	19 & Under	<u>Name</u>	<u>Team</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Overall</u>
1	1	Nick Divan	MVN	19:55.67	1
2	2	Brent Nolan	MVN	19:56.46	2
3	3	Chad LaTourette	MVN	19:58.03	3
5	4	Jake Kinne		21:32.79	5
6	5	Greg Goodell	MVN	21:36.01	6
9	6	Matt Maya	SEAL	22:51.57	11
11	7	Jeremy Smith	SEAL	23:10.15	14
12	8	Bernard Damsen		23:16.53	15
15	9	Kevin Sellars	SEAL	24:10.73	21
16	10	Chris Musso	CLOV	25:08.77	23
17	11	Matthew Billington		25:29.71	24
23	12	Colin Gasper	NOVA	27:29.51	38
32	13	Sasar Zomorodian		32:37.19	51
	20 - 24				
7	1	Jerry Silkatis	MVN	21:39.83	8
	25 - 29				
18	1	Stefan Hoffmeister		25:38.86	25
31	2	Andrew Burch		30:53.72	50
	30 - 34				
4	1	David Sway	UNAT	21:30.15	4
13	2	John Mendell	UCLA	23:33.75	17
20	3	Brian Weber		25:50.90	28
37	4	Brian Groven		35:53.45	58
39	5	Jim Radford		37:25.72	61
	35 - 39				
8	1	Eric Erenstoft	SCAQ	21:55.22	10
25	2	David Neilan	SOBA	27:46.75	40
	10 11				
4.0	40 -44				4.0
10	1	Levy Grant	118147	23:00.94	13
26	2	Stehen Childers	UNAT	28:04.43	41
28	3	Bill Parks	UNAT	29:31.44	44
33	4	John Blake	005:	32:43.33	52
34	5	Greg Johnson	SOBA	33:02.40	53
38	6	Tim Hickok		35:59.37	59
43	7	Brian Wright	UNAT	57:37.48	70

Place <u>Men</u>	Age Group 19 & Under 45 - 49	<u>Name</u>	<u>Team</u>	<u>Time</u>	1 Mile <u>Overall</u>
14	1	Bob Lindner		23:55.43	20
	50 - 54				
44	1	Patrick Leo		57:54.63	71
	55 - 59				
19	1	Tom Ettinger	ROSE	25:42.61	26
24	2	Dennis Holderman		27:35.46	39
27	3	Mac Montgomery		28:22.44	42
35	4	Steve Hyde		34:11.91	54
36	5	Ken Tolar	UNAT	35:25.06	57
40	6	John Daugherty		39:56.87	63
42	7	Page Henley		41:54.10	65
	60 - 64				
21	1	Tegze Haraszti	HBSC	26:25.43	30
22	2	Eric Anderson	SOBA	26:55.63	33
41	3	Kent Halbmaier		39:58.36	64

Place	Age Group				1 Mile
<u>Women</u>	19 & Under	<u>Name</u>	<u>Team</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Overall</u>
1	1	Yuen Kobayashi	MVN	21:37.08	7
2	2	Melinda Bolton		21:41.95	9
4	3	Adriana Quezada	SEAL	23:30.65	16
5	4	Katelyn Solis		23:39.89	18
6	5	Britney Wigley		23:42.13	19
8	6	Kaylee Miller	SEAL	25:46.35	27
9	7	Taryn McCartin		26:18.50	29
11	8	Flavia McBride		26:53.32	32
12	9	Quianna Blackburn		26:58.47	34
13	10	Audra Davidson		27:03.29	35
18	11	Taylor Descamp	CHAT	30:26.55	48
	20 - 24				
3	1	Keri Hehn		22:58.45	12
15	2	Sofia Walhovd	BAC	27:24.77	37
	25 - 29				
16	1	Andrea Azuma		28:45.40	43
24	2	Suzanne Dieriex	SEAL	42:08.17	66
	35 - 39				
22	1	Karen Woods	COLA	37:24.27	60
	40 - 44				
17	1	Kalani Caldwell		30:26.12	47
19	2	Michelle Dokter		30:44.95	49
20	3	Colleen Bock		35:08.63	55
21	4	Kathleen Davids	SOBA	35:14.86	56
	45 - 49				
7	1	Heidi Christensen		25:07.78	22
14	2	Kerri Lumbert Gentry		27:24.37	36
	50 - 54				
10	1	Christie Ciraulo		26:50.16	31
25	2	Sandra Field	UNAT	48:21.76	67
26	3	Pat Maglasang		48:56.74	68
	55 - 59				
27	1	Sandra Trepasso		56:27.70	69
	65 - 69				
23	1	Jeanne Little	SDSM	37:58.79	62

Even	t 5 Boys 200 Yd. Sw	Overall Place		
1 st	Iwami, Brett	SEAL	5:07.81	3
2 nd	Kiker, Duncan	SEAL	5:17.79	11
3 rd	Parks, Connor	MVN	5:36.09	5
4 th	Semmers, Nolan	SEAL	5:43.13	2
5 th	Beard Brett	SEAL	6:27.38	6
1 st 2 nd 3 rd 4 th 5 th 6 th	t 6 Girls 200 Yd. Sw Chetwynd, Raselle Cahill, Sierra Gans, Alana Dronch, Lauren O'Toole, Catalina Luu, Michelle	MVN MVN SEAL SEAL	4:50.98 5:30.06 5:47.87 6:04.31 6:15.24 6:18.93	1 4 7 8 9 10
7 th	Rominges, Coco		6:33.57	12
8 th	Rettberg, Nicquelin		6:54.50	13
9 th	Smith, Sarah		7:01.45	14

<u>Even</u>	Event 7 Boys 400 Yd. Swim Overall Place					
1 st 2 nd 3 rd 4 th 5 th 6 th 7 th 8 th	Chetwynd, John Deshon, Spencer Heron, David Schnaars, George Willment, Cameron Newman, Gabriel Newman Zechariah Tong, Michael Beard, Alex	MVN MVN MVN Aquabears		1 2 3 4 5 6 10 11		
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th	Torok, Ashley Westberg, Nika Luebben, Gabrielle Ferreri, Jillian Dienex, Shannon	MVN SEAL MVN	8:54.45 9:05.94 9:13.27 10:12.47 13:07.93	7 8 9 12 13		

Event	t 9 Boys 800 Yd. Sw		Overall Place	
1 st	Cobau, William		9:39.27	1
2 nd	Ferreri, Joseph	MVN	9:56.51	3
3^{rd}	Zhang, Alek	IHAC	10:11.85	6
4 th	Blake, Jack	SEAL	11:01.27	12
5 th	Aguiar, Llorens	SEAL	12:38.85	16
6 th	Aguiar, Marcel	SEAL	12:40.36	17
7 th	Beard, Casey	SEAL	13.26.19	18
8 th	Stipe, Cole	SEAL	13:41.36	19
9 th	Rigby, Chase		13:43.92	20
10 th	Schumacher, Kristo	fer SEAL	16:07.61	27
Event	140 Cirlo 000 Vd			Overall Place
1 st	t 10 Girls 800 Yd. Sv	MIIII IHAC	9:43.76	
2 nd	Urias, Sandrine		9:57.34	2 4
3 rd	Marsh, Jessica Watkins, Dari	IHAC SEAL	10:04.95	5
4 th	Purcell, Marisa	ESST	10:20.50	
5 th	Perdue, Lisa	IHAC	10:21.84	8
6 th		MVN	10:29.26	9
7 th	Westberg, Sasha	NOVA	11:00.04	10
8 th	Joseph, GiGi		11:00.57	10
9 th	Rodriguez, Amanda	IHAC	11:01.90	13
9 10 th	Zuniga, Stephanie	IHAC	11:31.19	14
10 11 th	Ho, Sherry	MVN	12:03.16	15
11 12 th	Quan, Rachyl	IHAC	13:57.51	21
12 13 th	Zhang, Isabella Kiker, Alana	SEAL	13:58.88	22
14 th		MVN		23
15 th	Ferreri, Kelsi		14:07.75 14:24.60	23 24
16 th	Youngerman, Jacel	SEAL	14:28.74	2 4 25
10 17 th	Oshiro, Abigail	SEAL		
17 18 th	Luu, Jessica		14:29.53	26 28
10	Samp, Emma	SEAL	16:30.14	28

Event	Event 11 Boys 1200 Yd. Swim Overall Place					
1 st 2 nd	Deshon, Tyler Fattal, Ryan		13:39.68 13:42.92	1 2		
<u>Event</u>	: 12 Girls 1200 Yd. S	<u>Swim</u>		Overall Place		
1 st 2 nd 3 rd 4 th 5 th 6 th 7 th 8 th 9 th 10 th	Marks, Kim Walhovd, Danielle Zumiga, Elizabeth Youngerman, Jillian Troub, Jennifer Peraza, Sarah Scott, Kristina Scott, Rebecca Reed, Alix Smith, Rebeca	IHAC	15:39.83 16:06.78 16:09.81 16:46.73 17:55.74 17:58.37 18:52.40 18:58.23 20:18.65 DQ	3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11		